

MODESTO CITY SCHOOLS

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
<b>PAPER PRODUCTS - BAGS</b>																			
<i>example</i>		<i>Aprons, disposable, 28" x 46", Poly Bib 1 Mil, 100/Box, Gold Max 1532-1 or equal</i>	<i>cs</i>	<i>2,071</i>	<i>\$16.21</i>	<i>\$33,570.91</i>	<i>As specified</i>	<i>\$16.21</i>	<i>\$33,570.91</i>	<i>As specified</i>	<i>\$16.21</i>	<i>\$33,570.91</i>	<i>As specified</i>	<i>\$16.21</i>	<i>\$33,570.91</i>	<i>As specified</i>	<i>\$16.21</i>	<i>\$33,570.91</i>	<i>As specified</i>
1.	802551	Aprons, disposable, 28" x 46", Poly Bib 1 Mil, 50/Pkg, Gold Max 1532-1 or equal	pkg	120	\$4.00	\$480.00	100/pkg, Safety-Zone, DAP1.25-28X46, must purchase by case of 10/100/cs .0400 ea	\$1.45	\$174.00	As specified .0290	\$3.490	\$418.80	Safety Zone, DAP1.25-28X46, 100/PKG .0349 ea	\$33.680	\$4,041.60	5/100 SYSCO 303766407 .0674 ea	\$32.31	\$3,877.20	Goldmax, 20-50ct, #15321 (Extension should be: \$193.86) .0323 ea
2.	802570	Bag, Cheeseburger, Sandwich, 6 1/2" x 7", High Density, FoodHandler # 21-6711CB, SB-8.5-CB, 2M/cs	cs	60	\$9.40	\$564.00	2000/cs, Elkay-Plastic, DP657CHB	\$7.80	\$468.00	ELKAY - #DP657CHB	NO BID	\$0.00		DISCON	\$0.00	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
3.	802575	Bag, Chicken, Sandwich, 6 1/2" x 7", Hi-Den, Polyethylene, SB-8.5-CK, DP657CHK, 2M/cs	cs	89	\$9.40	\$836.60	2000/cs, Elkay-Plastic, DP657CHK	\$7.80	\$694.20	ELKAY - #DP657CHK	NO BID	\$0.00		\$10.450	\$930.05	2000/6.5X7 SYSCO 304985210	No Bid	\$0.00	
4.	802580	Bag, Large HB/CKN, 7 1/2"x7 1/2", Tuffgards Sandwich Bags, SB9.5, 2M/cs	cs	615	\$11.25	\$6,918.75	2000/cs, Elkay-Plastic, DP7575	\$9.75	\$5,996.25	ELKAY- #DP7575	NO BID	\$0.00		\$16.300	\$10,024.50	2000/7X7 HANGARDS 304985495	No Bid	\$0.00	
5.	805257	Bag, Lunch, Brown, Paper, 12 lb, Kraft/Duro #80982, 1/500 ct.	cs	120	\$12.50	\$1,500.00	500/bdl, Courgar, BAG-GK12-500	\$11.55	\$1,386.00	As specified	\$13.240	\$1,588.80	As specified	\$12.540	\$1,504.80	500 EA SYSCO 196705YS	\$13.59	\$1,630.80	Bagcraft, 500ct, #GK12-500
6.	805259	Bags, Hot Dog Dry Wax, 3 x 1 3/4 x 9 Plain, Grease Resist, 2M/cs, California Paper Bag, Inc. #9-HP	cs	25	\$17.60	\$440.00	As specified	\$14.95	\$373.75	As specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$27.420	\$685.50	2/1000CT MCNAIRN 321164	\$16.74	\$418.50	MKT, Bagcraft, 1000ct, #300440 (Extension should be: \$837.00)
7.	805260	Bag, Sandwich, 6" x 6 1/2", Dry Wax, Grease Resist, 2M/cs, California Paper Bag, Inc #14	cs	90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	As specified	\$14.45	\$1,300.50	As specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$33.710	\$3,033.90	1/2000CT MCNAIRN 320272	\$16.97	\$1,527.30	SO, As specified
8.	805261	Bag, Sandwich, 6 1/2"x3/4"x7 1/4", Dry Wax, Grease Resist, 2M/cs, California Paper Bag, Inc #19	cs	60	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	As specified	\$15.10	\$906.00	As specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$42.150	\$2,529.00	2000/#25 MCNAIRN 320302	\$20.65	\$1,239.00	As specified
9.	809020	Caps, Bonnets, White, Gold Max #2021, 100/pkg	pkg	20	\$2.15	\$43.00	100/pkg, Safety-Zone, DBWH-21-1, must purchase by the case of 10/100/cs .0215 ea	\$19.10	\$382.00	As specified .0191 ea	\$2.200	\$44.00	Safety Zone, MS-2020, 100/pkg	\$110.230	\$2,204.60	10/100CT BESTVAL	\$23.64	\$472.80	SO, Goldmax, 10-100ct, #2021 (Extension should be: \$47.28)
10.	813920	Cover, Bag, Plastic Bun Rack, 52x80, Hangard RC80, 50/cs	cs	60	\$12.75	\$765.00	50/cs, InterPlast, BRC52X80	\$11.25	\$675.00	ELKAY- #BOR5280	NO BID	\$0.00		\$13.010	\$780.60	50/52X80 SYSCO 303679973	\$19.14	\$1,148.40	MKT, IBS, 50ct, #BR52X80

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
<b>FILM - CASINGS</b>									\$0.00										
11.	812727	Casing, 10x24, 4.5 ml, 300/cs	cs	45	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
12.	812732	Casing, 10x30, 4.5 ml, 300/cs	cs	80	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
13.	812744	Clips, Tipper, 25,000/cs	cs	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
14.	821302	Film, Poly cold, 11.5" X 9.5" OD, 00120 Heat Sealable COEX OPP, 4,225' <b>NO AWARD</b>	roll	22	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
15.	821303	Film, Poly cold, 12.5" X 9.5" OD, 00120 Heat Sealable COEX OPP, 4,225' <b>NO AWARD</b>	roll	32	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
16.	821305	Film, Poly cold, 14" X 9.5" OD, 00120 Heat Sealable COEX OPP, 4,225' <b>NO AWARD</b>	roll	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
17.	821390	Film, Shrink, Centerfold, 24", 100 Ga, Bemis Clysar, 2,625' roll <b>NO AWARD</b>	roll	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
18.	new	Film, Shrink, Centerfold, 25", 100 Ga, roll, Cryovac # CR-D95510025 <b>NO AWARD</b>	roll	48	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
<b>PAPER PRODUCTS - CUPS &amp; CONTAINERS</b>																			
19.	814246	Cup, Cold, 5 oz, Solo #58, 2500/cs	cs	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	2500/cs, Dart, 5N25 (translucent cup) .0160 EA	\$49.00	\$245.00	LETICA-#5PCMPB .0196 EA	\$78.950	\$394.75	Dixie Pathways, SW-5, 2400/cs .0329 EA	\$104.810	\$524.05	30/100CT SOLO R53-J8000	\$39.27	\$196.35	SO, Dart, 2500ct, #5N25 .0131 EA
20.	n/a	Cups, 8 oz Styrofoam 1m/cs	cs	270	17.00	4590.00	1000/cs, Dart, 8J8	16.10	4347.00	DART-#8J8	16.60	4482.00	As specified	17.65	4765.50	40/25CT SYSCO SY8	16.78	4530.60	As specified
21.	n/a	Cups, 8 oz Paper, 1m/cs <b>NO AWARD</b>	cs	270	\$35.50	\$9,585.00	1000/cs, Lolli Cup, C-KCP9W - 9oz white paper cup	\$29.05	\$7,843.50	IMEX#-8PCW (Hot drink)	\$49.900	\$13,473.00	As specified	\$58.110	\$15,689.70	20/50CT SOLO 378W-2050	\$41.90	\$11,313.00	MKT, SO, As specified
22.	814270	Cups, 2 oz Paper Souffle, 250/pkg	pkg	5	\$2.35	\$11.75	250/pkg, GenPak, F200, must purchase by case of 20/250/cs .0094 EA	37.00	\$185.00	SOLO-#200 (20/250cs) (\$37.00 case) .0074 EA	NO BID	\$0.00		\$36.540	\$182.70	AS SPECIFIED 0146 EA	No Bid	\$0.00	

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
23.	814275	Cup, 4 oz Paper Souffle, 250/pkg	pkg	5	\$3.85	\$19.25	250/pkg, GenPak, F400, must purchase by case of 20/250/cs .0154 EA	53.00	\$265.00	SOLO-#400 (20/250cs) (\$53.00 case) .0106 EA	NO BID	\$0.00		\$59.570	\$297.85	AS SPECIFIED .0238 EA	No Bid	\$0.00	
24.	814276	Cup, 4 oz Plastic Souffle, Solo, P400, 250/pkg	pkg	5	\$2.75	\$13.75	125/pkg, Dart, 400PC, must purchase by case of 20/125/cs .0110 EA	33.00	\$165.00	Lolli-#P400-PP (10/250cs) (\$33.00 case) .0132 EA	NO BID	\$0.00		\$40.390	\$201.95	12/200 SYS REL YS400SYS .0168 ea	No Bid	\$0.00	
25.	814280	Cup, Squat, 4 oz, Styro, Dart 4J6, 1M/cs	cs	23	\$17.50	\$402.50	As specified	\$16.45	\$378.35	As specified	\$22.000	\$506.00	As specified	\$17.250	\$396.75	AS SPECIFIED	\$17.25	\$396.75	As specified
26.	814295	Cup, Clear Plastic, 12-14 oz, 1m/cs, Dart Conex Classic # 12CS	cs	110	\$46.00	\$5,060.00	1000/cs, Vigourpack, VPTC-12	\$43.45	\$4,779.50	VIGOUR-#VPTC12	\$49.900	\$5,489.00	As specified	\$40.620	\$4,468.20	10/70CT SYS IMP YP1412CSYS	\$43.92	\$4,831.20	Dart, 12oz, 1000ct, #20P (Extension should be: \$48,312.00)
27.	820408	Container, Clear Plastic, 2 oz, Dart # 200PC, 125/pk	pkg	5,000	\$1.15	\$5,750.00	As specified, must order by case of 20/125/cs .0092 ea	1.00	\$5,000.00	LOLli-#P200-PP (20/125cs) (\$20.00 case) .0080 ea	\$2.200	\$11,000.00	Dart, PC-P200, 250/pack, AS SPECIFIED (different pack size) .0088 ea	\$23.900	\$119,500.00	12/200CT SYS REL YS200SYS .0100 ea	\$22.03	\$110,150.00	Dart, 20-125ct, #200PC (Extension should be: \$5,507.50) .0088 ea
28.	820515	Container, 8 oz Squat, Foam, Dart 8SJ20, 20/50	cs	95	\$31.00	\$2,945.00	As specified	29.40	\$2,793.00	As specified	\$30.990	\$2,944.05	As specified	\$30.810	\$2,926.95	20/50CT SYSCO SY8SJ20	\$30.81	\$2,926.95	As specified
29.	820518	Container, Deli Square, 8 oz, Clear Plastic w/hinged lid, # AD08 200/cs	cs	1,600	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	As specified	17.00	\$27,200.00	As specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$17.770	\$28,432.00	200/8OZ GENPAK AD08	\$20.16	\$32,256.00	Gen Pak, 200ct, #AD08 (\$21.08, Ext: \$33,728.00) Dart, 200ct, #CH8DEF (\$20.16 Ext: \$32,256.00)
30.	820524	Container, Food Pail w/handle, Pagoda, 1/2 pint, 250/cs	cs	124	\$28.00	\$3,472.00	500/cs, Rock-Tenn (Fold-Pak), 08WHPGWSTM .0560 ea	\$18.75	\$2,325.00	GOLDEN WEST - #8FP-PWW (450/cs) .0417 ea GoldenWest#08HP	NO BID	\$0.00		\$31.030	\$3,847.72	10/100CT FOLDDPAK 80P .0310 ea	\$19.57	\$2,426.68	Golden West, 450ct, #08HP .0435 ea (When based on total pails requested, Extension is)
31.	820531	Container, Squat, 16 oz, Dart # 16MJ20, 500/cs	cs	94	\$20.75	\$1,950.50	As specified	\$19.85	\$1,865.90	As specified	\$22.990	\$2,161.06	As specified	\$20.730	\$1,948.62	AS SPECIFIED	\$20.73	\$1,948.62	As specified
<b>PAPER PRODUCTS - TRAYS &amp; PLATES</b>									\$0.00					\$0.00				\$0.00	
32.	860490	Plate, Paper, 6", Fluted, Light weight, 1M/cs	cs	150	\$13.30	\$1,995.00	1000/cs, AJM, PP6-AJK-WH	\$19.15	\$2,872.50	CHINET-#43010	NO BID	\$0.00		\$11.050	\$1,657.50	10/100CT SYSCO PP6SSEWH	\$11.78	\$1,767.00	MKT, As specified
33.	885010	Tray, Food, (Boat) 8 oz, #50, 1M/cs	cs	83	\$13.50	\$1,120.50	1000/cs, SQP, 8708 .0135 ea	\$11.55	\$958.65	SOUTHERN CHAMPION-#0562 .0116 EA	\$14.690	\$1,219.27	SPQ, 8708, 1000/CS, AS SPECIFIED	\$15.000	\$1,245.00	4/250CT SYSTRNZ D8ZTTDZ	\$12.95	\$1,074.85	MKT, As specified
34.	885013	Tray, Food, (Boat) 4 oz, #25, 1M/cs	cs	69	\$12.75	\$879.75	1000/cs, SQP, 8706 .0128 EA	10.30	\$710.70	SOUTHERN CHAMPION-#0560 .0103 EA	\$13.490	\$930.81	SQP, 8706, 1000/CS, AS SPECIFIED	\$13.920	\$960.48	4/250CT SYSTRNZ D4ZTTDZ	\$11.65	\$803.85	MKT, As specified
35.	885015	Tray, Food, (Boat) 16 oz, #100, 1M/cs	cs	200	\$16.70	\$3,340.00	1000/cs, SQP, 8701 .0167 EA	\$13.05	\$2,610.00	GOLDEN WEST - #KB100 .0131 EA	\$16.500	\$3,300.00	SQP, 8701, 1000/CS, AS SPECIFIED	\$18.990	\$3,798.00	4/250CT SYSTRNZ D1TTDZ	\$13.05	\$2,610.00	As specified
36.	885019	Tray, Food, (Boat) 32 oz, #200, 1M/cs	cs	200	\$18.75	\$3,750.00	1000/cs, SQP, 8702 .0188	\$14.45	\$2,890.00	GOLDEN WEST - #KB200 .0145 EA	\$19.900	\$3,980.00	SQP, 8702, 1000/CS, as specified	\$22.020	\$4,404.00	4/250CT SYSTRNZ D2TTDZ	\$14.41	\$2,882.00	As specified

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
37.	885020	Tray, Food, 5-compartment, White, Foam, 500/cs, GenPak # 10500 <b>only</b>	cs	5,500	\$18.75	\$103,125.00	500/cs, Pactiv, TH1-0500, (GenPak no long make 5/comp foam trays as 07-01-2014)	16.20	\$89,100.00	PACTIV-#STH1-0500	NO BID	\$0.00		\$16.410	\$90,255.00	0430294 PACK 4, SIZE 125CT SYS CLS TRAY FOAM SCHL 5COMP WHT 8X10 YTH1S000000	\$18.01	\$99,055.00	Pactiv, 500ct, #YTH10500
38.	885050	Tray, Snap Up, Paper, 8" x 5", Bonita #26710005 <b>only</b>	cs	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	As specified	\$22.45	\$4,490.00	L.A. PAPER BOX-#SU858 (500/cs)	NO BID	\$0.00	\$25.780	\$5,156.00	AS SPECIFIED	\$28.75	\$5,750.00	MKT, LA Paper, 500ct, #8POPOP	
39.	885071	Tray, Foil, 3 compartment with lid, 6x5x1, 1M/cs, HFA, Inc. #2045-35-250W	cs	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	250/cs, Durable, 210-35-L250	\$39.95	\$2,397.00	As specified	NO BID	\$0.00	\$32.420	\$1,945.20	200EA SYSCLS Y7139TPSYS	\$60.54	\$3,632.40	SO, HFA, 250ct, #2045-35-250W	
40.	885080	Tray, Foil, 1 compartment with lid, 2.25#, Durable # 250-30-L250	cs	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	As Specified, 250/cs	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	HFA-#2062-30 (250 W/LID)	NO BID	\$0.00	\$33.160	\$663.20	250X8.56 PACTIV 788TPY	No Bid	\$0.00		
<b>PAPER PRODUCTS - LIDS</b>																			
41.	838140	Lid, to fit 2 oz Plastic Container, 2500/cs, <b>DART # 200PCL</b>	cs	250	\$22.50	\$5,625.00	As specified	19.10	\$4,775.00	LOLLI -#PL200-PE	\$24.900	\$6,225.00	As specified	\$20.650	\$5,162.50	24/100CT SYS IMP YLS2FRSYS	\$21.72	\$5,430.00	As specified
42.	838150	Lid, to fit 4 oz foam Squat Cup, 10/100, Dart#6JLNV	pkg	15	\$9.95	\$149.25	As specified, 10/100/cs, must purchase by the case .0100 ea	9.40	\$141.00	As specified (\$9.40 cs) .0094 ea	\$15.990	\$239.85	As specified .0159 ea	\$9.450	\$141.75	10/100CT DART 6JL .0094 ea	\$9.70	\$145.50	SO, As specified .0097 ea
43.	838155	Lid to fit 8&16 oz foam Squat, Dart # 20JL	cs	67	\$16.15	\$1,082.05	As specified, 1000/cs	15.50	\$1,038.50	As specified	\$18.140	\$1,215.38	As specified	\$16.280	\$1,090.76	AS SPECIFIED	\$16.28	\$1,090.76	As specified
44.	838157	Lid for 20 oz Clear Plastic Salad Container, 1M/cs, Dart # 24LCD	cs	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	As specified	\$24.35	\$121.75	VIGOUR-#VPTC-NH	\$30.000	\$150.00	As specified	\$45.720	\$228.60	12/75CT PRARIE YPDL24C	\$27.84	\$139.20	SO, Dart, 1000ct, #PET24LCD
<b>PAPER PRODUCTS - MISCELLANEOUS</b>																			
45.	n/a	Beard Guards (please specify pack size)	pkg	40	\$2.15	\$86.00	100/PK, Safety-Zone, BDRD-1000, (10/100/cs)	2.10	\$84.00	CELLU-CAP-#BP-400R (10/100cs) (\$21.00/cs)	\$2.200	\$88.00	BASIC MEDICAL, IP-7388, 100/pkg	\$82.040	\$3,281.60	DISCONT 10/100CT FDHDLR 290-FH3 (ALT) CELUCAP 10/100CT BP4R	No Bid	\$0.00	
46.	814195	Cloth, Giddle Screens 4x6, 20/pkg	pkg	40	\$6.25	\$250.00	20/PK, Royal, GS-1020	\$2.65	\$106.00	ACS-#20-682	NO BID	\$0.00		\$42.000	\$1,680.00	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
47.	820800	Dots, Cold Temp, 1", Fluorescent Green, Daydots # 11002-25-00	roll	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	\$6.45	\$129.00	As Specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$4.860	\$97.20	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
48.	820801	Dots, Cold Temp, 1", Fluorescent Orange, Daydots # 11002-26-00	roll	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	\$6.45	\$129.00	As Specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$4.860	\$97.20	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
49.	820802	Dots, Cold Temp, 1" Fluorescent Pink, Daydots# 11002-24-00	roll	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	\$6.45	\$129.00	As Specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$4.880	\$97.60	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
50.	820803	Dots, Cold Temp, 1", Fluorescent Red, Daydots# 11002-23-00	roll	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	\$6.45	\$129.00	As Specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$6.660	\$133.20	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
51.	820804	Dots, Cold Temp, 1" Fluorescent Yellow, Daydots# 11002-22-00	roll	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	\$6.45	\$129.00	As Specified	NO BID	\$0.00		\$4.040	\$80.80	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
52.	825499 825500 825503	Gloves, Disposable, Plastic, Small, Medium & Large 100/pkg, Gold Max	pkg	3,000	\$0.47	\$1,410.00	100/PK, InterPlast, GL-Size, must purchase by the box of 10/100/bx.	\$0.37	\$1,110.00	Goldmax-#1503 SML (100/pkg), Goldmax-#1502 MED (100/pkg), Goldmax-#1501 LRG (100/pkg)	NO BID	\$0.00		\$6.320	\$18,960.00	4/100CT SYS CLS 303363123	\$45.54	\$136,620.00	Goldmax, 100-100ct, Multiple codes (Extension should be: \$1,366.20)
53.	n/a	Gloves, Disposable, Vinyl, Small, Medium & Large, 100/pkg, Gold Max or equal	pkg	995	\$2.50	\$2,487.50	100/Pkg, Diamond Gloves, (Size)VPP-C, power free gloves	\$1.90	\$1,890.50	Net Choice-#754613 SML, Net Choice-#754615 MED, Net Choice-#754617 LRG (boxes)	\$2.490	\$2,477.55	Skintek, IP-8607(S-L), 100/pkg	\$10.910	\$10,855.45	40/100CT SYS CLS 304363071	\$23.88	\$23,760.60	SO, Goldmax, Powdered, 10-100ct, Multiple (\$23.88, Extension: \$2,376.06) Goldmax, Powder Free, 10-100ct, Multiple (\$24.28,
54.	825530 825540	Gloves, Latex, Household, Medium & Large, Yellow, Poly King Flock or equal	pair	800	\$0.50	\$400.00	Pair, Safety-Zone, GRFY-(Size), must purchase by the bag of dozen pair	0.43	\$344.00	Net Choice-#01334 MED, Net Choice-#01335 LRG (boxes)	\$0.690	\$552.00	Safety Zone, IP-8440(M-L), PR, AS SPECIFIED	\$16.620	\$13,296.00	1/12PR BESTVAL 620-M	\$9.78	\$7,824.00	SO, Boardwalk, 12 pair, Multiple Codes (Extension should be: \$651.99)
55.	828320	Hairnet, Nylon Brown, 22" (144 bx), 6/24/bx	bx	170	\$9.70	\$1,649.00	144/Bx, Safety-Zone, DPLW-22-BR	8.25	\$1,402.50	CELLU-CAP-#HN100LB	\$10.580	\$1,798.60	Safety Zone, DPLW-22-BR, 144/bx, AS SPECIFIED	\$101.880	\$17,319.60	10/144CT SYS CLS 305113001	\$113.96	\$19,373.20	Goldmax, 10-144ct, #21521 (Extension should be: \$1,937.32)
56.	828321	Hairnet, Nylon Brown, 24" (144 bx), 6/24/bx	bx	15	\$16.65	\$249.75	144/Bx, CelluCap, HN224DB	9.10	\$136.50	CELLU-CAP-#HN400LB	\$14.990	\$224.85	Safety Zone, DPLW-24-BR, 144/bx, AS SPECIFIED	\$127.780	\$1,916.70	10/144CT SYSCO N-500DB-SYS	No Bid	#VALUE!	
57.	838470	Liner, Pan, 16 3/8" x 24 3/8", 1M/cs PrimeSource # 25QPL	cs	730	\$29.50	\$21,535.00	1000/cs, Courgar, Quil-27-1	25.45	\$18,578.50	PATTERSON-#2405161	NO BID	\$0.00		\$28.520	\$20,819.60	1000/17X25 PATPCFC 2405161	\$26.56	\$19,388.80	Paterson, 1000ct, #2405161
58.	838475	Liner, Trash, 20-30 Gallon, 30x37, 10mm, 500/cs	cs	30	\$21.00	\$630.00	500/cs, Allstate Plastic, H303710	16.15	\$484.50	FORTUNE-#CR3037M	\$19.830	\$594.90	Allstate Plastics, PC-303710N, 500/cs, AS SPECIFIED	\$9.190	\$275.70	50/23GAL SYS CLS K6043SKS	No Bid	\$0.00	
59.	838476	Liner, Trash, 33x39, 1.3 ml, 33 gallon, 250/cs	cs	170	\$32.90	\$5,593.00	250/cs, Allstate Plastic, L333913	18.85	\$3,204.50	AEP-#333915B (150/cs)	\$25.500	\$4,335.00	D&J Int, REP-333913B, 250/cs, AS SPECIFIED	\$15.230	\$2,589.10	100/33GAL SYS REL X6639AKSX01	\$15.38	\$2,614.60	MKT, SO, Boardwalk, 100ct, #BWK5161 (Extension should be: \$6,536.50)
60.	841480	Menu Tissue, 6" x 10.75", 10/1M/cs, USA#303406	pkg	430	\$3.55	\$1,526.50	1000/pkg, Brown Paper, 2006, must purchase by the case 10/1000/cs	3.60	\$1,548.00	PAPERCON-#TFG	NO BID	\$0.00		\$58.760	\$25,266.80	10/1000CT HOFMSTR 110850	\$29.04	\$12,487.20	MKT, Boardwalk, 10-100ct, #DEL16 (Extension should be: \$1,248.72) rec'd 500 ct.
61.	846600	Napkins, Paper, Compact, for dispenser, 8.7x12, 32/250/cs	cs	190	\$22.25	\$4,227.50	32/250/cs, Morex, LFN3225001	24.95	\$4,740.50	NET CHOICE - #01255	\$22.900	\$4,351.00	Valor, AG-VSN79652, 6000/cs, AS SPECIFIED	\$29.530	\$5,610.70	24/334CT SYS CLS D3061B-SYS	No Bid	\$0.00	
62.	859010	Pad, Scouring, Pot & Pan, "The Handler", 4/10/cs, 3M only # XHV H-88-3-1/2.5	bx	80	\$11.88	\$950.40	10/bx, 3M, MCO-08292 (#88), must purchase by the case 4/10/cs	\$12.00	\$960.00	AS SPECIFIED	\$14.900	\$1,192.00	As specified	\$42.220	\$3,377.60	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
63.	859025	Pad, Scouring, Commercial Size, Regular Grit, Scotch Brite #96, 20/bx	cs	60	\$8.25	\$495.00	20/cs, Northern Pad, 662610-59393	4.45	\$267.00	ACS-#96-601	\$6.800	\$408.00	3M Niagra, C-96, 20/bx	\$7.390	\$443.40	1/20CT SYSCO SYS-S096A	\$4.98	\$298.80	MKT, Premiere, 20ct, #196
64.	860525	Ribbon, 2.5" wide, Black Thermal Transfer Ribbon for Datamax Printer, 1,182' per roll, #BTTR-2.5 only	cs	24	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
65.	880550	Tablecloth, White Plastic, 54x108, 12 ct.	cs	20	\$54.50	\$1,090.00	24/cs, Converting, Cov-01255B \$2.2708 EA	16.45	\$329.00	HOFMASTER-#112000 \$1.3708 EA	NO BID	\$0.00		\$19.390	\$387.80	AS SPECIFIED \$1.6158 EA	No Bid	\$0.00	
66.	880650	Tape, Tyvek label Tape, 2.25" Wide, Perfed & Notched every 12 inches, 400 feet (400 labels), 25 rolls per case, #TYV400 only	cs	112	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	
67.	881000	Test Strip, Germicide Sanitizer, Hydrion Papers, QT-10 only	roll	140	\$6.70	\$938.00	As specified	4.95	\$693.00	AS SPECIFIED	NO BID	\$0.00		\$7.160	\$1,002.40	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
68.	882780	Towelette, Moist Wet Nap, 1M/cs, Kari Freshnap only	cs	165	\$12.25	\$2,021.25	As specified	\$7.45	\$1,229.25	DIAMOND WIPE-#F2079	NO BID	\$0.00		\$7.230	\$1,192.95	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
69.	882790	Towel, Multi-Fold Bleached 16/250	cs	74	\$17.50	\$1,295.00	16/250/cs, Morex, MF40001V	\$13.95	\$1,032.30	GOLDMAX-#21021	\$15.900	\$1,176.60	Golden Gate Paper, AG-4710, 16/250/cs	\$23.940	\$1,771.56	AS SPECIFIED	\$14.55	\$1,076.70	As specified (Extension should be: \$88.55)
70.	895030	Wrap, Plastic 12" x 2000', Clear, with Cutter	roll	61	\$9.80	\$597.80	rl 12"x2000', Western Plastic, 122	\$7.65	\$466.65	ANCHOR-#CW122	NO BID	\$0.00		\$8.690	\$530.09	AS SPECIFIED	\$8.98	\$547.78	As specified
71.	895033	Wrap, Plastic 18" x 2000', Clear, with Cutter	roll	60	\$13.25	\$795.00	rl 18"x2000', Western Plastic, 182	\$11.25	\$675.00	ANCHOR-#CW182	NO BID	\$0.00		\$12.500	\$750.00	AS SPECIFIED	\$12.21	\$732.60	As specified
72.	895035	Wrap, Plastic 24" x 2000', Clear, with Cutter	roll	228	\$18.70	\$4,263.60	rl 24"x2000', Western Plastic, 142	15.00	\$3,420.00	ANCHOR-#CW242	NO BID	\$0.00		\$16.670	\$3,800.76	AS SPECIFIED	\$17.05	\$3,887.40	As specified
73.	895040	Wrap, Foil, 24" x 1000', Heavy Duty, .001G	roll	50	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	rl 24"x1000', Western Plastic, 242	\$55.15	\$2,757.50	HFA-#12408	NO BID	\$0.00		\$24.070	\$1,203.50	AS SPECIFIED	\$61.03	\$3,051.50	As specified
<b>PAPER PRODUCTS - UTENCILS &amp; STRAWS</b>									\$0.00										
74.	821670	Fork, Plastic 5", Medium weight, Begonia, 1M/cs	cs	95	\$6.20	\$589.00	1000/cs, GTS, MPPF	5.30	\$503.50	NATIONAL-#406177	\$6.100	\$579.50	Nutri-Bon, PC-MDF, 1000/cs	\$19.060	\$1,810.70	2000CT SYS REL YFWFWSYS2	\$5.48	\$520.60	As specified
75.	838000	Knives, Plastic, 5", Medium weight	cs	10	\$6.20	\$62.00	1000/cs, GTS, MPPK	5.30	\$53.00	NATIONAL-#406184	\$6.100	\$61.00	Nutri-Bon, PC-MDK, 1000/cs	\$18.000	\$180.00	2000CT SYS REL YFWKWSYS2	\$5.48	\$54.80	As specified
76.	876545	Spoon, Plastic, 5", Medium weight, Begonia, 1M/cs	cs	75	\$6.20	\$465.00	1000/cs, GTS, MPPS	5.30	\$397.50	NATIONAL-#406181	\$6.100	\$457.50	Nutri-Bon, PC-MDS, 1000/cs	\$17.280	\$1,296.00	1000CT DIXIE LT21	\$5.48	\$411.00	As specified
77.	876550	Spork, Plastic, 5", Medium weight, Begonia, 1M/cs	cs	170	\$6.20	\$1,054.00	1000/cs, GTS, MPPSP	5.30	\$901.00	NATIONAL-#406013	\$6.100	\$1,037.00	Nutri-Bon, PC-SP, 1000/cs	\$18.830	\$3,201.10	1000CT SYS REL YFWQWSYS	\$5.48	\$931.60	As specified

RECAP - BID NO. 14-4573 (PAPER & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES)

Line	Stock No.	Item Description and Specification	Unit	Est. Use	FOCUS PACKAGING			P&R PAPER SUPPLY CO.			CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY			SYSCO CENTRAL			DANIELSEN COMPANY		
					Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
78.	878650	Straws, 5-7/8", Plastic Milk, Wrapped, 24/500, Gold Max # 18321. Must be straight edge, no spike	cs	5	\$32.50	\$162.50	As specified	\$29.55	\$147.75	AS SPECIFIED	NO BID	\$0.00		\$47.470	\$237.35	24/500 SYS CLS STWK57WSYS24	\$35.72	\$178.60	As specified
79.	878665	Straws, Jumbo, 7 3/4", Plastic, Wrapped, 24/500	cs	20	\$38.00	\$760.00	24/500/cs, GTS, S7WT-245	35.50	\$710.00	DIAMOND - #204WC	NO BID	\$0.00		\$47.050	\$941.00	AS SPECIFIED	\$37.97	\$759.40	SO, As specified
80.	892265	Utencil Pack, (includes Spork, Napkin & Straw) 1M/cs. Sporkette must be Medium weight. Straw must be straight edge, no spike.	cs	3,150	\$12.95	\$40,792.50	1000/cs, Nutri-Bon, YR-3606 #5	11.20	\$35,280.00	NATIONAL #01319 #2	\$15.500	\$48,825.00	GTS, MPPSPKIT, 1000/cs	\$11.720	\$36,918.00	1000EA PACKER #4	\$11.38	\$35,847.00	As specified (Extension should be: \$358.47) #3
<b>CHEMICALS &amp; JANITORIAL</b>								\$0.00											
81.	914000	Bleach, Chlorine, Aqua-Chlor, gallon	gal	280	\$1.30	\$364.00	gal, HASA, #02161, must purchase by the case 6/1gal/cs	\$1.35	\$378.00	CHEM-PAK - #2070(6-1GAL/cs)	\$1.470	\$411.60	Pure Bright, AP-GB6X1, 6-1gal/cs	\$11.450	\$3,206.00	6/128OZ SYS CLS 11009105041	\$6.05	\$1,694.00	MKT, Restaurant's Pride, 4-1gal, #11005915391 (Extension should be: \$423.50)
82.	914180	Cleaner, Grill & Oven, gallon	gal	76	\$8.75	\$665.00	gal, Value Product, 2211, must purchase by the case 4/1gal/cs	6.00	\$456.00	CHEM-COR-#61301	\$7.990	\$607.24	Hillyard, H-4721, 4-1gal, AS SPECIFIED	\$39.460	\$2,998.96	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
83.	914190	Cleanser, Ajax, Chlor, 21 oz can	can	265	\$1.09	\$288.85	can, Ajax, CPC-14278, must purchase by the case 24/21oz/cs	0.96	\$254.40	AS SPECIFIED	\$0.760	\$201.40	Central Powder Cleanser, KK-3021, 21oz/can	\$20.740	\$5,496.10	24/21OZ AJAX 04278	\$21.75	\$5,763.75	MKT, Ajax, 24-21oz, #14278 (Extension should be: \$240.15)
84.	915100	Descale, Return, gallon	gal	4	\$12.95	\$51.80	gal, Value Product, 2443, must purchase by the case 4/1gal/cs	10.00	\$40.00	GEN-LABS-#2068	NO BID	\$0.00		\$33.860	\$135.44	2/1GAL KEYSTON 6100053	No Bid	\$0.00	
85.	915166	Destainer, Laundry 1/15 gallon	gal	4	\$105.60	\$422.40	15 gal, Value Product, 2305,		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		\$89.190	\$356.76	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
86.	915187	Detergent, Bright & Clean 5000, 1/15 gal	gal	6	\$225.50	\$1,353.00	As specified, 2322		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		\$198.890	\$1,193.34	1/15GAL ECOLAB 16195	No Bid	\$0.00	
87.	915190	Detergent, Dishwashing, Liquid, 4/1 gallon	cs	360	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	4/1gal/cs, GenLab, 0926	\$15.95	\$5,742.00	GEN-LABS-#1885PR	NO BID	\$0.00		\$49.190	\$17,708.40	AS SPECIFIED	\$32.32	\$11,635.20	MKT, As specified
88.	915195	Detergent, Liquid, Pot/Pan, Keystone 32 oz	btl	96	\$2.85	\$273.60	30oz bottle, Ajax, 44623, must purchase by the case 9/30oz/cs		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		\$27.470	\$2,637.12	AS SPECIFIED \$2.28 btl	No Bid	\$0.00	
89.	915253	Detergent, Ultra Gold, 4/9#	cs	30	\$87.25	\$2,617.50	As specified		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		\$88.610	\$2,658.30	2/9LB KEYSTON 6100184	No Bid	\$0.00	
90.	915815	Polish, Stainless Steel Cleaner & Polish, 16 oz Aerosol can, Water Base, NSF approved	can	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	4.00	\$64.00	CLAIRE #844 (20oz)	\$3.500	\$56.00	Claire, CL-844, 16oz/can, AS SPECIFIED	\$40.330	\$645.28	6/32OZ KEYSTON 6100069	No Bid	\$0.00	
91.	915819	All Temp Rinse / 5 gallon	gal	10	\$86.00	\$860.00	5 gal, Value Product, 2369A		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		\$108.060	\$1,080.60	1/4.5GAL ECOLAB 15172	No Bid	\$0.00	
92.	924680	Germicide, Sanitizer, gallon	gal	486	\$8.75	\$4,252.50	gal, GenLab, 1107, must purchase by the case of 4/1gal/cs	7.90	\$3,839.40	GEN-LABS-#1108	\$7.250	\$3,523.50	Continental Chemical, K-71106D, 4-1gal/cs	\$65.330	\$31,750.38	AS SPECIFIED	No Bid	\$0.00	
93.	924695	Soap, Hand, Stoko, Estesol, Food Handler Wash, 2000ml, Stock # 33321 <b>only</b>	ea	46	\$13.85	\$637.10	As specified, must purchase by the case of 6/2000ml/cs		\$0.00	NO QUOTE	NO BID	\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	NO BID	No Bid	\$0.00	

VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
\$16.21	\$33,570.91	As specified	\$16.21	#VALUE!	As specified	\$16.21	\$33,570.91	As specified	\$16.21	\$33,570.91	As specified	\$16.21	\$33,570.91	As specified	\$16.21	\$544,184.45	As specified	\$16.21	\$544,184.45	As specified
2.99	\$358.80	"AS SPECIFIED" SOLD IN CASE 10/100CT \$29.90 .0299 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$43.00	\$5,160.00	IMPACT #8707 500/CS 28X46 WHITE .0860 ea	4.78	\$18,533.02	Ammex #PA1.0, packed 400/cs, must be ord per cs .0120 ea		\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00		13.32	\$799.20	As spec. FoodHandler-21- 6711CB 2,000/cs As per smpl #02
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00		13.32	\$1,185.48	As spec. FoodHandler-21- 6714CK 2,000/cs As per smpl #03
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00		11.34	\$6,974.10	As spec. FoodHandler-21- 6710HB 2,000/cs As per smpl #04
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00		36.15	\$0.00	Stewart Sutherland #12PP, packed 1000/cs, must be ordered case		\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
17.18	\$1,546.20	ZENITH #14		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
19.62	\$1,177.20	ZENITH #19		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
20.99	\$419.80	"AS SPECIFIED"		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00		17.93	\$0.00	Central Poly #CP5280, 50/cs	10.68	\$640.80	As spec. INT-5280-H. 50/case. As per smpl #10



VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
N/B	\$0.00		79.20	\$3,564.00	Cs pk has been changed to 250. Brand - Plascon Pkg Stock # 1045-24-5105-CL. Bag is as spec, only change is qty per cs, no change in price per bg. .3168 ea	185.00	\$8,325.00	Item # SB-1024 (500 bags per case) .37 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00		88.25	\$7,060.00	Cs pk has been changed to 250. Brand - Plascon Pkg Stock # 1045-30-5105-CL. Bag is as spec, only change is qty per cs, no change in price per bg. .3530 ea	166.00	\$13,280.00	Item # SB-1030 (400 bags per case) .55 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00		405.00	\$1,215.00	As specified .0162 ea	565.00	\$1,695.00	Item # Z-411 Tipper Tie Clips as specified (25,000 per case)		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
				\$0.00																
41.06	\$205.30	DART 5N25 2500/5OZ .0164 EA		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$69.43	\$347.15	CDE5-00090 CUP 5OZ STRONG LIGHT WEIGHT PLASTIC LUMINA COLD DRINK TRANS 100PK 2500/CS		\$0.00		\$0.00	
16.77	4527.90	DART 8J8 1000CT		0.00			0.00			0.00			18.43	4976.10	8J8 CUP 8 OUNCE HOT OR COLD INSULATED FOAM SMALL DRINK WHITE 25/PK 1000/CS		0.00		0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$43.16	\$11,653.20	378W-2050 CUP 8 OZ SOLO PAPER HOT POLY LINED WHITE 50/PK 1000/CS		\$0.00		\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00	

VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
3.82	\$19.10	DART 400PC 250PKG .0153 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
17.43	\$400.89	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
43.92	\$4,831.20	DART 12P 1000CT		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$48.36	\$5,319.60			\$0.00			\$0.00	
1.20	\$6,000.00	*AS SPECIFIED* .0096 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
31.14	\$2,958.30	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$33.91	\$3,221.45			\$0.00			\$0.00	
20.16	\$32,256.00	DART CH8DEF 200CT		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
20.73	\$1,948.62	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$22.82	\$2,145.08			\$0.00			\$0.00	
				\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00										
14.00	\$2,100.00	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$16.11	\$2,416.50	R3 BUNZL PP&GREWH PLATE 6 INCH AJM LIGHT WEIGHT PAPER GREEN LABEL 100/PK 1000/CA		\$0.00			\$0.00	
13.78	\$1,143.74	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
12.46	\$859.74	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
15.20	\$3,040.00	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
18.24	\$3,648.00	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	

VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
				\$0.00																
21.96	\$5,490.00	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$23.91	\$5,977.50	200PCL LID CONEX PLASTIC PORTION CONTAINER FOR 200P CLEAR 20/120PK/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
1.15	\$17.25	*AS SPECIFIED* .0115 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
16.46	\$1,102.82	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
28.14	\$140.70	DART PET24LCD 1000CT		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
				\$0.00																
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$19.39	\$775.60	7388 BEARD NET 18 INCH ONE SIZE IMPACT POLYPRO SPUN BONDED WHITE 100/BG 1000/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	

VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
0.45	\$1,350.00	GOLDMAX - SOLD IN BOX 10/100 \$4.50		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.49	\$1,470.00	8600L GLOVE IMPACT PRO GUARD POLYE GEN PURP FDA DISP CLEAR 100/PK 1000/BX 8600S SM, 8600M MED, 8600L LG		\$0.00		3.20	\$9,600.00	As specified. Elara-S/ML-PG, 100/box* As per sample #52. (*We will only ship this glove 10/10/100. Price quoted is per 100.)
2.42	\$2,407.90	GOLDMAX - SOLD IN BOX 10/100 \$24.20		\$0.00			\$0.00		1.95	\$1,940.25	Wallace Pkg VPF Series Gloves (VPS-S1-Small, VPF-M2-Med; VPF-L3 -Large); Powder Free Vinyl Gloves - 100/box	\$2.75	\$2,736.25	EXAM GLOVE UNISOURCE VINYL DISPOSABLE PWDER FREE CLR 100/BX 1000/CS U22883 SM, U22884 MED, U22885 LG	2.82	\$67,004.89	Sterex #VGP/CPG, packed 1000/cs, must be ordered per case	2.15	\$51,085.29	As specified. Med Pride-S/ML-VG, 100/Box* As per sample #53. (*We will only ship this glove 100/box 10bx/Case. Price quoted is per 100.)
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.93	\$744.00	GLOVE FLOCK LINED LATEX YELLOW 12 DP/CS 8440S SM, 8440M MED, 8440L LARGE	1.00	\$0.00	Ammex #LY17, packed 144 prs/cs, must be ordered per case		\$0.00	
10.82	\$1,839.40	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$5.74	\$975.80	7386K21 HAIR NET 21 INCH IMPACT NYLON HONEYCOMB PATTERN BLACK 100/BG 1000/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$30.11	\$21,980.30	24051610000 PAN LINER 16 3/8X24 3/8 23# GPQ BAKING TREATED 2S 1000/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$23.05	\$691.50	619501/HR303710N CAN LINER 30X37 10MIC BERRY RHINOX HDPE 20-30GL NT 25/RL 500/C 742004/LBR3339X2B	29.10	\$0.00	Central Poly #CP303710M, 500/cs	21	\$640.20	As specified. INT-3037-Med. 500/Case. As per sample #58A
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$26.33	\$4,476.10	CAN LINER 33X39 1.20MIL BERRY BIG CITY 33GL CAP BLK 25/RL 150/CS	33.40	\$0.00	Central Poly #CP33391.3, 250/cs	28	\$4,800.80	As specified. INT-3339-Exh. 250/Case. As per sample #59A
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$48.00	\$9,120.00	33201 NAPKIN 7X13 1/2 1 PLY GP ACCLAIM HYNAP T-FOLD DISPENSER WHT 1000/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
32.61	\$2,608.80	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
8.69	\$521.40	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$3.99	\$239.40	UWW U19375 SCOURING PAD 90-96 6X9 UNISOURCE MED DUTY SYNTHC FIBER GRN 20/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00		349.00	\$8,376.00	Item # BTTR-25 as specified (36 rolls per case) 9.69 per roll		\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	

VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00		365.00	\$40,880.00	Item # TYV-400 as specified (25 rolls per case) \$14.60 per roll		\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$20.57	\$1,522.18	9.06X9.45 1PLY UNISOURCE WAVE MULTIFOLD WHITE 4000/CS	27.60	\$0.00	Putney #P200B, 16/250/cs		\$0.00	
10.71	\$653.31	REYNOLDS 910SC		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$9.77	\$595.97	122 FILM 12X2000FT WESTERN PLASTICS FOOD W/CUTTER BOX CLEAR 1/CS min 2500/CS WESTERN	19.70	\$10,791.27	AEP #122, 2000/cs		\$0.00	
15.04	\$902.40	REYNOLDS 914SC		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$13.35	\$801.00	182 FILM 18X2000FT WESTERN PLASTICS PVC FOOD CUTTER BOX CLEAR 1/CS MIN ORDER FOR WESTERN PLASTICS IS COMBOS OF ANY/ALL ITEM IS 250CS	24.70	\$18,095.22	AEP #182, 2000/cs		\$0.00	
18.82	\$4,290.96	REYNOLDS 916SC		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$18.28	\$4,167.84	142 FILM 24X2000FT WESTERN PLASTICS PVC FOOD CUTTER BOX CLEAR 1/CS MIN ORDER FOR WESTERN PLASTICS IS COMBOS OF ANY/ALL ITEMS IS 250CS	34.70	\$134,892.78	AEP #242, 2000/cs		\$0.00	
59.41	\$2,970.50	REYNOLDS 627		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$68.04	\$3,402.00	242 ALUMINUM FOIL 24X1000FT WESTERN PLASTICS HD CUTTER BOX 1/CS MIN ORDER FOR WESTERN PLASTICS IS COMBOS OF ANY/ALL ITEMS IS 250CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
				\$0.00																
6.47	\$614.65	NUTRI-BON		\$0.00			\$0.00		5.40	\$513.00	Wallace Pkg #3540 Med Wt PI Forks - 1000/cs	\$11.85	\$1,125.75	612630 FORK BERRY MEDIUM WEIGHT POLYPROPYLENE WHITE BULK 1000/CS	12.93	\$6,731.36	Crystalware #FPPWP, 1000/CS		\$0.00	
6.47	\$64.70	NUTRI-BON		\$0.00			\$0.00		5.40	\$54.00	Wallace Pkg #3541 Med Wt PI Knives - 1000/cs	\$11.85	\$118.50	612629 KNIFE BERRY MEDIUM WEIGHT POLYPROPYLENE WHITE BULK 1000/CS	12.93	\$708.56	Crystalware #KNPPWP, 1000/cs		\$0.00	
6.47	\$485.25	NUTRI-BON		\$0.00			\$0.00		5.40	\$405.00	Wallace Pkg #3542 Med Wt PI Spoon - 1000/cs	\$11.85	\$888.75	612631 SPOON BERRY MEDIUM WEIGHT POLYPROPYLENE WHITE BULK 1000/CS	12.93	\$5,314.23	Crystalware #TSPWP, 1000/cs		\$0.00	
6.47	\$1,099.90	NUTRI-BON		\$0.00			\$0.00		5.40	\$918.00	Wallace Pkg #3547 - Med Wt PI Sporks - 1000/cs	\$9.53	\$1,620.10	R-3 BUNZL A6040009 SPORK 5 5/8 INCH NUTRI-BON POLYPRO MW WH BULK 3647 1M/CS	12.96	\$12,073.54	Crystalware #SPKPPWP, 1000/cs		\$0.00	

VALLEY FOOD			PLASCON PACKAGING			THE PACKAGING FACTORY			WALLACE PACKAGING			UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC			CENTRAL POLY CORP.			INTERBORO PKG CORP		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
32.19	\$160.95	*AS SPECIFIED*		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
15.15	\$47,722.50	GOLDMAX 1000CT		\$0.00			\$0.00		10.61	\$33,421.50	Wallace Pkg #3600 - Med Wt White Spork, Milk Straw, Napkin Kit - 1000/cs #1	NO BID	\$0.00		16.27	\$583,230.69	Crystalware #SKPPWP, 1000/cs		\$0.00	
				\$0.00																
1.70	\$476.00	HASA INC - SOLD IN CASE 6/128OZ \$10.20		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$1.76	\$492.80	11008635042 BLEACH 1 GALLON KIK PUREBRIGHT 6% GERMICIDAL REGULAR 6/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
4.35	\$330.60	CHEMCOR - SOLD IN CASE 4/1GAL \$17.40		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$8.27	\$628.52	U23042 OVEN & GRILL CLEANER 1 GL UNISOURCE OVEN EZE RTU AMBER 4/CA		\$0.00			\$0.00	
.95	\$251.75	AJAX - SOLD IN CASE 24/21OZ \$22.80		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$1.07	\$283.55	CPC 14278 CLEANSER 21 OZ COLGATE AJAX OXYGEN BLEACH POWDER 24/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$8.46	\$33.84	U23035 LIME SCALE REMOVER 1 GALLON UNISOURCE O-LIME SOLVENT CONCENTRATED 4/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
14.84	\$5,342.40	CHEMCOR 4/1 GAL		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$8.01	\$2,883.60	U26183V2 DISH DETERGENT 1 GALLON UNISOURCE PINK VELVET LIQUID MANUAL PINK 4/CS		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$2.78	\$44.48	U22953V2 STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER/POLISH 20OZ UNISOURCE AQUA SATIN AEROSOL		\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	
N/B	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	

MINIMUM ORDER \$400.00

VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
\$16.21	\$544,184.45	As specified	\$16.21	\$544,184.45	As specified	\$16.21	\$33,570.91	As specified	\$16.21	\$33,570.91	As specified	\$16.21	\$8,821,229.95	As specified	\$16.21	\$544,184.45	As specified	\$16.21	\$544,184.45	As specified
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$49.60	\$255,936.00	Tronex Government Catalogue, page13. Tronex SKU #6380W, .0496 ea 1 apron/bag, 100 bags/box, 10 boxes/case Total:1,000
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$18.30	\$0.00	See enclosed sell sheet. Tronex SKU #2900, 200 bags/inner bag, 10 inner bags/case Total: 2,000
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$12.66	\$0.00	As specified (13603 Recycled Content 12# Kraft- 500/bdl)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$21.12	\$0.00	Zenith 6575 Grease Resistant Hot Dog 3x1.75x9", 2000/cs		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$17.87	\$0.00	Zenith 6531 Grease Resistant #14, 2000/cs		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$20.39	\$0.00	Zenith 6534 Grease Resistant #19, 2000/cs		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$18.90	\$0.00	See enclosed sell sheet. Tronex SKU #BUN05280, 50 covers/roll, 1 roll/case Total: 50

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10

VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.			
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	
	\$0.00		130.00	\$5,850.00	M&Q Packaging #42783 500/cs 10x24 4.5 mil Angle seal casings .26 ea lwr gr		\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		11
	\$0.00		90.00	\$7,200.00	M&Q Packaging #42784 500/cs 10x30 4.5 mil Angle seal casings .18 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		12
	\$0.00		135.00	\$405.00	M&Q Packaging #40453 6,250 cs Z-411 Tipper Tie Clips .54 ea		\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		13
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00		37.52	\$0.00	11.5' x 4225 x 3" core - 22.74 lbs/roll. Case = 1 roll. Price = \$1.65/pound. As specified.		\$0.00		14
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00		40.79	\$0.00	12.5' x 4225 x 3" core - 24.72 lbs/roll. Case = 1 roll. Price = \$1.65/pound. As specified.		\$0.00		15
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00		45.67	\$0.00	14' x 4225 x 3" core - 27.68 lbs/roll. Case = 1 roll. Price = \$1.65/pound. As specified.		\$0.00		16
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		17
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		18
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	69.38	\$24,085.27	2000/cs; World Centric Item #CP-CS-5, compostable bioplastic, clear cold 5 oz. cup.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		19
	0.00			0.00			0.00		19.80	0.00	As specified (Wincup H8S Foam Cup 8oz, 20/50)		0.00			0.00	No Bid		0.00		20.00
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$33.96	\$0.00	As specified (KaratLollicup C-K508W, 8oz White Paper Hot Cup)	51.52	\$600,372.86	1000/cs; World Centric Item #CU-PA-8, compostable, paper, cold 8 oz. cup.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		21
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	40.55	\$0.00	2000/cs; World Centric Item #CP-CS-2S, compostable bioplastic, clear, soufflé cup, 2 oz., up to 110 Degrees Fahrenheit.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		22



VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.			
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	37.94	\$0.00	1000/cs; World Centric Item #CP-CS-4S, compostable bioplastic, clear, souffle cup, 4 oz., up to 110 Degrees Fahrenheit.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		23
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.90	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup FP-P400-PP Polypropylene 4oz Portion Cup, 50/50 (2500 per case). Priced per sleeve of	37.94	\$0.00	1000/cs; World Centric Item #CP-CS-4S, compostable bioplastic, clear, souffle cup, 2 oz., up to 110 Degrees Fahrenheit.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		24
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$19.43	\$0.00	Wincup F4CC Foam Food Container 4oz, 25/40		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		25
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$55.07	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup C-KPP12 Clear Polypropylene 12oz Cup, 20/50	70.41	\$374,553.04	1000/cs; World Centric Item #CP-CS-12, compostable bioplastic, clear cold 12 oz. cup.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		26
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.49	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup FP-P200-PP Polypropylene 2oz Portion Cup, 50/50 (2500 per case). Priced per sleeve of 50. Sold by case.		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		27
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$18.12	\$0.00	Wincup F8CC Foam Food Container 8oz, 25/20	58.65	\$188,938.04	1000/cs; World Centric Item #CP-CS-9Q, compostable bioplastic, clear cold, squat 9 oz. cup.		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		28
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	93.71	\$0.00	900/cs; World Centric Item #RD/L-CS-8, compostable bioplastic, clear, rectangular 8 oz. container with lid (not binned)		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		29
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		30
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$24.36	\$0.00	Wincup F16CC Foam Food Container 16oz, 20/25		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		31
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	28.16	\$68,048.64	1000/cs; World Centric Item #PL-SC-U6, compostable fiber, 6" Fiber Ripple Edge Plate		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		32
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$15.11	\$0.00	SQP 8708 #50 Red Plaid		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		33
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$12.94	\$0.00	SQP 8706 #25 Red Plaid		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		34
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$16.74	\$0.00	SQP 8701 #100 Red Plaid		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		35
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$20.15	\$0.00	SQP 8702 #200 Red Plaid		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		36

VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.			
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$19.92	\$0.00	Pactiv YTH10500 School Lunch Tray 5-Compartment	36.16	\$0.00	400/cs; World Centric Item #TR-SC-UF, compostable fiber, 5 compartment tray		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		37
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$20.44	\$0.00	SQP Cali Tray 8.5x5.5x2" Kraft Red Plaid 500/cs		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		38
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	51.90	\$0.00	500/cs; World Centric Item #TR-SC-UT, compostable fiber, Tray NO LID, 8" X 6" X 1.5"		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		39
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	114.02	\$0.00	400/cs; World Centric Box Item #CT-SC-U3 AND Lid Item #CTL-SC-U2, compostable fiber, BOX WITH LID, 9.8" X 6.8" X 1.5"		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		40
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$23.35	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup FP-PL200-PET Lid for 2oz Portion Cup, 50/50- 2500 per		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		41
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$11.64	\$0.00	Wincup FL4V Lid for F4 Container 1000/cs (Pricing valid until next		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		42
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$20.07	\$0.00	Wincup FL8V Lid for F8, F12 & F16 Containers 1000/cs (Pricing valid until		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		43
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		44
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$23.20	TBD	See enclosed sell sheet. Tronex SKU #4340W, 100 covers/bag, 10 bags/bags/case Total: 1,000	45
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		46
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		47
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		48
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		49
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		50
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		51

VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$8.28	\$0.00	As specified (390129)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$15.80	\$23,226.00	Tronex Government Catalogue, page 11. Tronex SKU #2788, 400 gloves/box, 5 boxes/case Total: 2,000
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$2.39	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup FP-GV1006 Small, FP-GV1007 Medium, FP-GV1008 Large. Priced per box. Sold by case.		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$27.00	\$73,878.75	Tronex Government Catalogue, page 11. Tronex SKU #8264 (powdered), 100 gloves/box, 10 boxes/case Total: 1,000 Tronex SKU #8973
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$57.60	\$42,854.40	Tronex Government Catalogue, page 12. Tronex SKU #1908, 1 pair/bag, 12 bags/inner bag, 12 bags/case, Total: 144
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$22.00	\$21,467.60	Tronex Government Catalogue, page 13. Tronex SKU #4040B, 100 caps/box, 5 boxes/case Total: 500
	\$0.00			#VALUE!			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid	\$25.10	\$0.00	Tronex Government Catalogue, page 13. Tronex SKU #4140B, 100 caps/box, 5 boxes/case Total: 500
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$17.10	\$0.00	As specified (265800)	65.29	\$0.00	100/cs; World Centric Box Item #bg-cs-39, compostable, 39 gallon trash bag, 1 mil		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$28.25	\$0.00	As specified (260297)	65.00	\$169,949.00	100/cs; World Centric Box Item #bg-cs-39, compostable, 39 gallon trash bag, 1 mil		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$34.08	\$0.00	As specified (330114)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	

VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.		
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
10.95	\$1,533.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00		10.95	\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$15.90	\$0.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$10.90	\$0.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$15.67	\$0.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$20.90	\$0.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$30.18	\$0.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$6.60	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup U2000 Medium Weight Fork, 1000/cs	37.08	\$41,742.81	1000/cs, World Centric Item #FO-PS-6, Fork, 6.3", compostable, heat resistant up to 200 degrees Fahrenheit		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$6.60	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup U2001 Medium Weight Knife, 1000/cs	37.08	\$4,393.98	1000/cs, World Centric Item #KN-PS-6, knife, 6.7", compostable, heat resistant up to 200 degrees Fahrenheit		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$6.60	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup U2003 Medium Weight Spoon, 1000/cs	37.08	\$32,954.85	1000/cs, World Centric Item #SP-PS-6, spoon, 6" compostable, heat resistant up to 200 degrees Fahrenheit		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$7.02	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup C9090 Jumbo Wrapped Straw	37.08	\$60,073.31	1000/cs, World Centric Item #RK-PS-B, spork, 6", compostable, heat resistant up to 200 degrees Fahrenheit		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00	

VALLEY SERVICES			M&Q PACKAGING			DAXWELL			CLEANSOURCE			PLASTIC PACKAGE			TRANSILWRAP CO., INC.			TRONEX INT'L INC.			
Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	Case Cost	Total Cost (Case Cost X Est Use)	Alternate	
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		78
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$38.12	\$0.00	Karat/Lollicup U2210 Medium Weight Spork, 1000/cs	117.47	\$0.00	1000/cs; World Centric Item #ST-CS-8W, straw, wrapped, 7.9", compostable bioplastic		\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		79
	\$0.00			\$0.00		\$10.82	\$34,083.00	Daxwell, B10001522, packed 1000/cs (see attached spec sheet)		\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		80
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$12.96	\$0.00	Clorox Bleach (CL030966)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		81
8.73	\$663.48	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00		\$7.50	\$0.00	As specified (070177)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		82
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.90	\$0.00	As specified (070020)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		83
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$30.13	\$0.00	As specified (40801)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		84
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$29.30	\$0.00	As specified (71700) Destainer 5 gallon. Only sold in 5 gallon.		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		85
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		86
29.95	\$10,782.00	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00		\$14.01	\$0.00	As specified (60001S)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		87
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		88
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		89
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$5.00	\$0.00	As specified (REN05006-AM)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		90
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$22.50	\$0.00	As specified (62705) Warewash 2-5 Gallon. Only sold in 5 gallon.		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		91
12.48	\$6,065.28	As specified		\$0.00			\$0.00		\$36.36	\$0.00	As specified (91001) Sani 10, 4/1 Gallon)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		92
	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		\$69.68	\$0.00	As specified (428835)		\$0.00			\$0.00	No Bid		\$0.00		93

For all products minimum order quantity has been set to 1 case